Bank National Association as
trustee for Stanwich Mortgage Loan
Trust, Series 2012-2 by an Assignment
of Mortgage dated July 16, 2012 and
recorded July 26, 2012 by Document
Number: 2012-031456, , on which mort-
gage there is claimed to be due at the
date hereof the sum of One Hundred
Three Thousand Fifty-Seven and 74/100
($103,057.74) including interest at the
rate of 4.37500% per annum. 

Under the power of sale contained in
said mortgage and the statute in such
case made and provided, notice is here-
by given that said mortgage will be fore-
closed by a sale of the mortgaged prem-

[...]

19, 2003, and recorded on October 14,
2003 in Liber 3070 on Page 168, and
assigned by said Mortgagee to Wells
Fargo Bank, NA as assignee as docu-
mented by an assignment, in Ingham
county records, Michigan, on which
mortgage there is claimed to be due at
the date hereof the sum of Forty-Four
Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Two and
51/100 Dollars ($44,862.51).

Under the power of sale contained in
said mortgage and the statute in such
case made and provided, notice is here-
by given that said mortgage will be fore-
closed by a sale of the mortgaged prem-
ises, or some part of them, at public ven-
due, at the place of holding the circuit

[...]

gagee, dated June 28, 2013 and record-
ed July 8, 2013 in Instrument Number
2013-033205, Ingham County Records,
Michigan. Said mortgage is now held by
Fifth Third Mortgage Company, by
assignment. There is claimed to be due
at the date hereof the sum of Sixty-
Seven Thousand Five Hundred and
36/100 Dollars ($67,500.36), including
interest at 4.875% per annum.

Under the power of sale contained in
said mortgage and the statute in such
case made and provided, notice is here-
by given that said mortgage will be fore-
closed by a sale of the mortgaged prem-
ises, or some part of them, at public ven-

[...]

gagee, dated July 1, 2008, and recorded
on July 18, 2008, in Liber 3313, on Page
1110, and assigned by said mortgagee
to MICHIGAN STATE HOUSING
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, as
assigned, Ingham County Records,
Michigan, on which mortgage there is
claimed to be due at the date hereof the
sum of One Hundred Twenty-Three
Thousand Nine Hundred Five Dollars
and Twenty Cents ($123,905.20), includ-
ing interest at 5.125% per annum. 

Under the power of sale contained in
said mortgage and the statute in such
case made and provided, notice is hereby
given that said mortgage will be fore-
closed by a sale of the mortgaged premis-
es, or some part of them, at public vendue,

[...]

gagor(s), to JPMorgan Chase Bank,
National Association, Mortgagee, dated
February 6, 2006, and recorded on Feb-
ruary 17, 2006 in Liber 3205 on Page
569, in Ingham county records, Michi-
gan, on which mortgage there is claimed
to be due at the date hereof the sum of
Eighty-Seven Thousand One Hundred
Fifty-Seven and 10/100 Dollars
($87,157.10).

Under the power of sale contained in
said mortgage and the statute in such
case made and provided, notice is here-

by given that said mortgage will be fore-
closed by a sale of the mortgaged prem-
ises, or some part of them, at public ven-
due, at the place of holding the circuit

[...]

recorded on May 13, 2002 in Liber 2957
on Page 855, and assigned by mesne
assignments to Wells Fargo Bank, NA as
assignee as documented by an assign-
ment, in Ingham county records, Michi-
gan, on which mortgage there is claimed
to be due at the date hereof the sum of
Five Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Eight
and 29/100 Dollars ($5,558.29).

Under the power of sale contained in
said mortgage and the statute in such
case made and provided, notice is here-
by given that said mortgage will be fore-
closed by a sale of the mortgaged prem-
ises, or some part of them, at public ven-
due, at the place of holding the circuit

[...]

Mortgage Association ("Fannie Mae"), a
corporation organized and existing under
the laws of the United States of America
as assignee as documented by an
assignment, in Ingham county records,
Michigan, on which mortgage there is
claimed to be due at the date hereof the
sum of Seventy-One Thousand One
Hundred Seventy and 90/100 Dollars
($71,170.90).

Under the power of sale contained in
said mortgage and the statute in such
case made and provided, notice is here-
by given that said mortgage will be fore-
closed by a sale of the mortgaged prem-
ises, or some part of them, at public ven-
due, at the place of holding the circuit